4.7 µF to 100 µF
400 Vdc to 1500 Vdc
±10% standard
–55 ºC to +85ºC
≥ 10,000MΩ
1.25 x Rated Vdc 60s - Between Terminals
3000 Vac 60s - Terminals to Case
Catalog
Part Number*
Cap
(µF)
Voltage
(Vdc)
D
Dia.
(mm)
H
Height
(mm)
ESR
@ 100 kHz
(mΩ)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Peak
Current
(A)
Ripple Current @ 100 kHz
25 ºC
(Arms)
50 ºC
(Arms)
75 ºC
(Arms)
UNL4W30K-F 30.0 400 35 53.7 6.0 30 900 24.2 19.4 14.6
UNL4W80K-F 80.0 400 50 63 5.0 25 2000 35.0 28.0 14.3
UNL5W35K-F 35.0 500 35 53.7 8.0 26 910 22.0 18.2 13.0
UNL5W100K-F 100.0 500 50 63 6.0 22 2200 31.8 25.4 13.2
UNL6W30K-F 30.0 600 35 53.7 9.0 30 900 20.7 17.0 12.0
UNL6W80K-F 80.0 600 50 63 6.5 25 2000 30.5 24.4 12.6
UNL7W20K-F 20.0 750 35 53.7 10.0 37 740 19.0 16.0 9.9
UNL7W50K-F 50.0 750 50 63 7.0 30 1500 29.4 23.5 12.0
UNL8W15K-F 15.0 800 35 53.7 10.0 42 630 18.8 15.0 9.8
UNL8W40K-F 40.0 800 50 63 7.5 35 1400 28.4 22.8 11.7
UNL9W13P5K-F 13.5 900 35 53.7 10.5 43 580 18.0 14.5 9.6
UNL9W35K-F 35.0 900 50 63 8.0 36 1260 27.5 22.0 11.3
UNL10W10K-F 10.0 1000 35 53.7 12.0 50 500 17.5 13.7 9.0
UNL10W25K-F 25.0 1000 50 63 8.5 40 1000 26.7 21.4 11.0
UNL12W7P5K-F 7.5 1200 35 53.7 13.5 60 450 16.0 12.0 8.4
UNL12W20K-F 20.0 1200 50 63 9.0 50 1000 26.0 20.7 10.7
 UNL15W4P7K-F 4.7 1500 35 53.7 15.0 72 338 15.0 11.5 7.8
UNL15W13K-F 13.0 1500 50 63 10.0 60 780 24.6 19.7 10.1
Additional values available upon request.
UNL 7 W20 K S –F
Type Voltage Capacitance Tolerance Leads RoHS
UNL 4 = 400 Vdc W80 = 80µF K = ±10% S = Short Pins Compliant
5 = 500Vdc W100 = 100µF J = ±5% Blank = Long Pins
6 = 600 Vdc W30 = 30µF
7 = 750 Vdc W50 = 50µF
8 = 800 Vdc W40 = 40µF
9 = 900 Vdc W13P5 = 13.5µF
10  = 1000 Vdc W10 = 10µF
12 = 1200 Vdc W7P5 = 7.5µF
15 = 1500 Vdc W4P7 = 4.7µF
Pins are tin plated brass - tapered
1.27 (0.05) - 1.14 (0.045)
*Standard Long Pins: h = 7.6 (0.3)
‘S’ Style Short Pins: h = 3.8 (0.15)
Dimensions: Millimeters (Inches)
PC Board Mounting Hole Pattern
D and H dimensions in Ratings Table
Optional
UNL6W30K-F Impedance vs Frequency
Frequency (Hz)
Im
pe
da
nc
e
(�
)
UNL6W30K-F ESR vs Frequency and Temperature
Frequency (Hz)
E
S
R
 (m
�
)
45ºC
25ºC
65ºC
0ºC
85ºC
-20ºC
-40ºC